

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3407/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in SBCA No. 246/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

HARCHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Mqaitreyi Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.
Mr.KKL Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAt the request of learned counsel for the State, list
he matter after two weeks.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master